
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 213-1378 Name: Joe Orr Road- Relocated, East of Stony Island
Avenue to Torrence Avenue in the Village of
Lynwood and Ford Heights

Status:Type: Change in Plans and Extra
Work (Highway)

Approved

File created: In control:8/22/2013 Roads and Bridges Committee (Inactive.  There is
now a Transportation Committee)

On agenda: Final action:9/11/2013 10/2/2013

Title: PROPOSED CHANGE IN PLANS AND EXTRA WORK

Department:  Department of Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies):  N/A

Action:  Refer to Committee on Roads and Bridges

Section: 09-B6736-03-RP; Federal Project. No.: M-9003 (741); Federal Job No.: C-91-184-11; County
Contract No.: 11-28-160; IDOT Contract No.: 10217

Location:  Joe Orr Road Relocated, east of Stony Island Avenue to Torrence Avenue in the Village of
Lynwood and Ford Heights

Board District:  County Board District #6

Good(s) or Service(s):  The quantities as shown on the contract documents were estimated for
bidding purposes only. This change represents the difference between the estimated quantities and
actual field quantities of work performed with new items to reflect a savings to the County due to the
contractors use of Hot-Mix Asphalt mixes containing more recycled material, which is more
economical to produce but still meets all QC/QA quality assurance criteria.

Fiscal Impact:  $10,088.81(Deduction).

Accounts:  600-600

Legislative History:  9/11/13 Board of Commissioners referred to the Roads and Bridges
Committee (Board Agenda Item #32)

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners10/2/2013 2

recommend for approvalRoads and Bridges Committee
(Inactive.  There is now a
Transportation Committee)

10/2/2013 2 Pass

referBoard of Commissioners9/11/2013 1 Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

